Installation Instructions for the
MICRO SWITCH CX Series
Weather-sealed, Explosion-proof Limit Switches
Sensing and Internet of Things
Issue 12
PK 88136
2813
�

assemblies are factory adjusted to have the same operating
characteristics as new complete switches.
How to Order
Catalog listings for complete switches can be converted to
replacement switch assembly catalog listings as follows:
Momentary action rotary or plunger actuated switches
with shaft or plunger restoring force: To order a replacement
assembly, change the first digit in the catalog listing for a
complete switch to 9 for rotary switches or to 10 for plunger
switches.
For example, the replacement switch assembly for a 12CX5
rotary switch = 92CX5.
Maintained action rotary switches without shaft restoring
force: To order a replacement assembly, change the first digit to
a 9 and drop the first digit following the letters CX.
Example: 12CX12=92CX2
Rotary Switch
Assembly
REPLACEMENT LEVERS
To order replacement levers, order the part number which
is metal stamped on either the lever or the hub. Only
nonsparking levers can be used to retain the explosion-
proof properties.
MOUNTING ADAPTER —15PA148-CX
Available for adapting CX to existing 2 hole mount.
21,7 mm
[0.85 in]
12,0 mm
[0.48 in]
80,0 mm [3.15 in]
104,5 mm [4.11 in]
80,0 mm
 [3.15 in]
8,6 mm
 [0.34 in]
(2)
5/16-18 UNC (4)
C of CX ShaftL
22,9 mm
[0.90 in]
Sensing and Internet of Things     3
MICRO SWITCH CX Series ISSUE 12   PK 88136
Actuation Specifications
Catalog Listing